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Section 1250.410  Introduction 

As mandated under the National Health Planning and Resources Development Act (P.L. 93-641) the State of Illinois must periodically review all institutional health services as defined, within the state, and make findings considering the appropriateness of such services.  Each of the eleven health systems agencies in Illinois is required to conduct a similar review and present recommendations as to the appropriateness of such services to the State Agency.  The State Agency has up to 12 months after the submission of health system agency recommendations to develop and publish State Agency findings on the service under review and to the extent practical remedial actions. 
